Race #1 auner Austrian Gravity Series — BIKEPARK KONIGSBERG

Race#1

Results by Class 27.05.2023
Rk  No Name YoB NOC City Club Time Diff Pace
ul7 w

1 56 BINDHAMMER Emma 2007 AUT Kirchbichl Bikequadrat Racing 02:05.57
uli7 M

1 68 BERKA Mo 2008 AUT Madling Sportunion Hinterbruhl 01:38.82

2 89 KALINSEK Azbe 2008 SLO Smarje Sap WOLF RACING TEAM by WHEELBASE 01:39.49 +00.67

3 78 DURNBERGER Jonas 2007 AUT Piberbach Arbd PopaFlo Freistadt 01:40.00 +01.17

4 61 FENDER Marco 2007 AUT Léangenfeld URC Otztal 01:41.53 +02.70

5 87 HORTING Samuele 2008 AUT St.ruprecht/Raab FC Donald 01:41.99 +03.16

6 63 SODER Kilian 2007 AUT Sankt Johann In Tirol Rad Union St.Johann 01:42.32 +03.50

7 80 FEICHTINGER Marco 2007 AUT Anger Trailland Goats 01:43.77 +04.94

8 84 HAINDL Elias 2008 AUT Krumbach Bucklbikestore.at 01:43.86 +05.03

9 62 FASL Felix 2008 AUT Eberschwang Arbd Radsportteam Ried 01:45.16 +06.34
10 66 SCHMIDINGER Paul 2008 AUT Micheldorf Bikesport RC Kremstal 01:45.22 +06.40
11 71 POLT Simon 2008 AUT St Peter In Der Au Lietz Sport Racing Team 01:45.78 +06.96
12 82 FRITSCH Aris 2008 AUT Wels Gravity-Rookies 01:46.99 +08.17
13 91 KNALLER Paul 2007 AUT Graz GIANT Stattegg 01:47.06 +08.24
14 92 KOWALD Benjamin 2008 AUT Sinabelkirchen Trailland Goats 01:47.10 +08.27
15 73 PLETZENAUER Paul 2007 AUT Fieberbrunn Bikeclub Leogang 01:47.96 +09.13
16 67 HIEBAUM Florian 2008 AUT Reith.bei.kitzbuhel radunion st.johann in tirol 01:47.98 +09.15
17 70 SCHOIBL Felix 2008 AUT Wals RSC Wolfgangsee 01:48.06 +09.24
18 64 BRANDAUER Gregor 2007 AUT Abtenau Bikeclub Leogang 01:48.28 +09.46
19 65 FRITSCH Sandro 2008 AUT Wels Gravity-Rookies 01:48.61 +09.79
20 90 KIEN Alexander 2007 AUT Altenmarkt Bei St. Gallen GB-Racing 01:48.88 +10.05
21 86 HOFBAUER Jonas 2008 AUT Birkfeld Traillandgoats / Friesis bikery 01:49.94 +11.11
22 81 FEICHTINGER Moritz 2007 AUT Anger Traillandgoats 01:50.73 +11.91
23 98 WIEDERMANN Leopold 2007 AUT Médling Sportunion Hinterbriihl 01:51.46 +12.64
24 69 HINTERHOLZER Luis 2008 AUT St. Johann In Tirol radunion st.johann in tirol 01:52.33 +13.50
25 74 HARTMANN Kilian 2008 AUT Wolfpassing Naturfreunde Grein 01:53.00 +14.17
26 94 PAUMANN Lukas 2008 AUT Hollenstein An Der Ybbs RC NF Hollenstein 01:53.32 +14.50
27 95 SCHWEIGER Tobias 2008 AUT Birkfeld Trailland Goats 01:53.71 +14.88
28 72 JOCHAM Laurenz 2007 AUT Schwechat Sportunion Hinterbruhl 01:54.69 +15.87
29 93 PAUKOVITSCH Philipp 2007 AUT Wr. Neustadt RC Kreuzer Racing 01:59.38 +20.55
30 75 SITTER Samuel 2007 AUT St. Jakob Im Rosental Gravity-Rookies 01:59.66 +20.84
31 77 CURIN Luca 2007 AUT Felixdorf Bikeclub Kreuzer 02:00.04 +21.21
32 96 SORGER Manuel 2008 AUT Graz GIANT Stattegg 02:01.05 +22.22
33 97 VEIGL Lukas 2007 AUT Osterreich Sandler Racing 02:02.09 +23.26
34 88 JORDAN Sebastian 2008 AUT Ebenthal In Karnten 02:02.75 +23.92
35 76 BLASL Sebastian 2008 AUT Sinabelkirchen 02:09.29 +30.46
36 85 HINTERLEITNER Benedikt 2008 AUT Walding 02:12.85 +34.03
37 79 FEHLEISEN Christoph 2008 AUT Niederneukirchen 02:13.01 +34.18
38 99 ZRAUNIG Diego 2008 AUT Rangersdorf 02:23.30 +44.47
uis w

1 12 BRANDAUER Marlisa 2010 AUT Abtenau 02:19.32

2 11 BERGER Lynn Maria 2010 AUT Mittersill Scm Pinzgabikers 02:19.95 +00.63

3 14 OSS Emily 2010 AUT Walding Bikeclub Leogang Und Youngguns Leogang 03:03.83 +44.51

Timing & Dataservice by RaceTimePro GmbH - www.RaceTime.Pro PDF created 29.12.2025 - 00:07:15 Page 1 of 4



Race #1 auner Austrian Gravity Series — BIKEPARK KONIGSBERG

Race#1

Results by Class 27.05.2023
Rk  No Name YoB NOC City Club Time Diff Pace
Uis M
1 39 KRUNIC Theodor 2010 BIH Sarajevo Insane 01:52.13
2 22 MANKE Josef 2009 GER Bad Reichenhall Bikeclub Leogang 01:52.22 +00.09
3 28 OLSSON Viktor 2009 AUT Innsbruck Downbhill Verein Innsbruck 01:52.44 +00.31
4 23 SCHWARZ Johannes 2010 AUT Edlitz Sportunion Hinterbruhl 01:53.05 +00.92
5 25 BERGER Valentin 2010 AUT Mittersill Scm Pinzgabikers 01:53.55 +01.42
6 46 SANDLER Magnus 2009 AUT Marbach SV Sandler Racing 01:53.89 +01.75
7 26 WEIBEL Dominik 2010 HUN Zell Am See Bikeclub Leogang 01:56.57 +04.43
8 43 NAGLERJan Luca 2009 AUT Trautmannsdorf Union Radsport Scheicher 01:58.20 +06.06
9 33 FICHTNER Leo 2009 AUT SchleiBheim 01:58.39 +06.26
10 34 GASSNER Lorenz 2009 AUT Reinsberg 02:00.25 +08.12
11 32 EHAMMER Jakob 2010 AUT Hopfgarten Rad Union St.Johann 02:00.30 +08.17
12 24 KAISER Alexander 2009 AUT Micheldorf GRV Windischgarsten 02:00.52 +08.39
13 50 WALTENSDORFER Leon 2010 AUT Paldau Radsport Scheicher 02:02.05 +09.92
14 45 HOLLER Lukas 2010 AUT Kirchdorf/Krems GRV Windischgarsten 02:03.15 +11.01
15 30 BRANDL Lukas 2009 AUT Persenbeug SV Sandler Racing 02:06.45 +14.32
16 38 JAMNIG Jakob 2009 AUT 4155 Nebelberg Bike Union Béhmerwald 02:08.31 +16.17
17 48 SCHWARZLMULLER Moritz 2010 AUT Landl 02:08.42 +16.28
18 31 DUERNBERGER Jakob 2009 AUT Hollenstein / Ybbs RC NF Hollenstein 02:08.61 +16.48
19 37 HUTTER Elias 2009 AUT Weiz 02:09.66 +17.52
20 35 HAAS Raphael 2010 AUT Sankt Valentin 02:10.28 +18.15
21 29 ARNOLD Bastian Thomas 2009 AUT Yspertal Sandler Racing 02:10.92 +18.79
22 27 NEUMULLER Florian 2010 AUT Weissenbach Sportunion Hinterbrihl M.R.A. 02:14.02 +21.88
23 40 LUMPLECKER Jonathan 2009 AUT Eisenerz GB-Racing 02:17.63 +25.50
24 41 MANDL Tim 2009 AUT Thannhausen Traillandgoats Miesenbach 02:17.66 +25.52
25 47 SCHEIBER Dominik 2010 AUT Leogang Bikeclub Leogang 02:22.45 +30.32
26 36 HOFLER Luca 2010 AUT Thannhausen Traillang Goats 02:24.50 +32.37
27 51 ZEILER Robin 2010 AUT Trofaiach 02:30.16 +38.03
28 42 MUZEKA Gabrijel 2010 AUT Leogang Bikeclub Leogang 02:49.24 +57.10
29 49 SIKORA Valentin 2010 AUT Trofaiach Gravity-Rookies 04:22.75  +02:30.61
Ui w
1 2 RIEDLSPERGER Melanie 2011 AUT Leogang Bikeclub Leogang 02:36.49
2 1 MUZEKA Anastasia 2012 AUT Leogang Bikeclub Leogang 02:41.21 +04.72
Uli3 M
1 3 LEIBETSEDER Moritz 2012 AUT Feldkirchen Bikeclub Leogang 02:04.70
2 6 GSTOTTENMAYR Alexander 2011 AUT GrofRraming RC NF Hollenstein 02:07.01 +02.31
3 9 RODER Lennox 2012 AUT Haus 02:16.13 +11.43
4 7 KOLLER lan 2011 AUT Preding 02:20.09 +15.39
5 4 SCHWARZENBACHER Marco 2011 AUT Stuhlfelden Scm Pinzgabikers 02:29.56 +24.86
6 5 GOLD Benedikt 2012 AUT Oberwaltersdorf Sportunion Hinterbrihl M.R.A 02:36.06 +31.36
7 10 SIKORA Jakob 2012 AUT Trofaiach Gravity-Rookies 03:04.09 +59.39
MA II M
1 101 NARR Rainer 1967 AUT FlieR3 Sport Narr 01:55.39
2 102 BOGNER Kersten 1971 AUT Bad Sauerbrunn 01:57.72 +02.32
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Name

SUCHOMEL Milan
DOMENIG Stephan
PFALLER Thomas

GSTOTTENMAYR Christian
RAUCHEGGER Mathias
RAMMELMULLER Benjamin
HOLLER Gabriel

KRASZNAI Laszlo

GASSNER Hannes

CIMPERMAN Jan
ROHRMOSER Valentin
OFNER Nico

FREUND Leo

RIEGER Lorenz
FAUSER Jan
CHIARABILLI Sandro
MARTINS David
RUCKLINGER Luca
GRADNITZER Dominik
WINKLER Maximilian
FINK Andreas
WALDER Florian
BECKER Markus
FELBER Johannes
SCHURZ Fabian
TENTSCHERT Paul
POCHLAUER Benjamin
DAXER Sebastian
REINWALD Oliver
FOHRINGER Thomas
LEMA Amon
ZIEBERMAYR Michael
POCHHACKER Lorenz
JOBSTMANN Leon

EBERHART Niklas

WINKLER Kevin
TEGETHOFF Kilian
BERGER Jonas
SCHEFFCZYK Christoph
WALLNER Moritz
AULABAUER Michael

MIKOL Jacob

YoB

1965
1972
1970

1980
1984
1986
1981
1986
1981

1994
2000
2002
2004
2003
2000
2000
1998
2003
2001
2004
2004
2003
1995
2003
2004
2002
2002
1994
2002
1991
1994
1995
1996
2001
2003
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NOC

CZE
AUT
AUT

AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
HUN
AUT

SLO
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT
POR
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT
GER
AUT
AUT
AUT
AUT

City

BeneSov U Prahy
Reifnitz

Wien

GrofRRraming
Haiming
Stroheim
Kirchdorf
Budapest

Reinsberg

Mozirje

Schladming
Huttenberg

Aflenz

8793 Trofaiach

Bad Wurzach
Radenthein
Germering

Mauer

Saalfelden

Graz

Kirchbach

Fresach

DroR

Birkfeld

Wels
Gratwein-StraBengel
Waidhofen An Der Ybbs
Friedburg
Petronell-Carnuntum
Ybbs

Lorrach

Losenstein

Purgstall

Thorl

Semriach

Thorl
Muhldorf
Thorl

Rum
Obervellach
Aspang

Graz

Club

Cyklostar Pirelli
ASK ARB Radwelt MK Factory Racing

ASK ARB Radwelt MK Factory Racing

RC NF Hollenstein
DILF - Racing Team
Alpenverein Aschach an der Donau

GRV Windischgarsten

Mtb Trbovlje/Spring Works

Bike Club Schladming Dachstein
Radlager Racing Division

Chili Racing Brigade

Bikeclub GIANT Stattegg

TSG Leutkirch
MADHOUSEBIKES

Lietz Sport Racing
Bikeclub Leogang
Bikeclub Stattegg

MADHOUSEBIKES

Bikeclub Leogang

Friesis-Bikery Junior RT

RC NF Hollenstein

RC Bikespeak

Biketeam Ginner, Send Nuts Racing

MTB Salzburg

Lietzsportracing

DIMB e.V

GIANT Stattegg

Bikeclub GIANT Stattegg
Bikeclub Leogang
GIANT Stattegg

DH TEAM TIROL
Fitstore 24

Sportunion Hinterbriihl

GIANT Stattegg
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Time

02:02.69
02:12.07

02:13.46

01:49.83
01:53.64
01:58.54
01:59.43
02:09.96

02:36.56

01:37.25
01:37.55
01:37.97
01:39.27
01:42.59
01:43.18
01:44.15
01:44.67
01:45.80
01:45.94
01:47.04
01:47.17
01:47.25
01:48.04
01:48.25
01:48.34
01:48.68
01:49.16
01:49.30
01:52.90
01:53.69
01:53.77
01:56.55
02:07.05
02:09.47

02:10.78

01:42.42
01:43.49
01:43.69
01:43.71
01:44.58
01:45.22

01:45.58

27.05.2023

Diff Pace

+07.29
+16.67
+18.06

+03.81
+08.71
+09.60
+20.13
+46.73

+00.29
+00.72
+02.02
+05.34
+05.93
+06.90
+07.42
+08.55
+08.69
+09.78
+09.92
+10.00
+10.79
+11.00
+11.09
+11.43
+11.91
+12.05
+15.65
+16.44
+16.52
+19.30
+29.80
+32.22
+33.52
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Rk  No Name YoB NOC City Club Time Diff Pace
8 137 HEIDEGGER Maximilian 2006 AUT Rietz Mtb & Downhill Verein Tirol 01:46.46 +04.03
9 141 MATARADZIJA Ammar 2006 BIH Visoko Savages Crew Sarajevo 01:49.32 +06.89
10 148 WALTER Fabian 2006 GER Schonstett 01:51.36 +08.94
11 136 BINDER Matthias 2005 AUT Puch Bei Weiz Fc-Donald Rs St. Ruprecht 01:53.89 +11.46
12 142 PRANZL Aaron 2006 AUT Losenstein 01:54.54 +12.11
13 145 TUCHLER Robert 2006 AUT Graz GIANT Stattegg 01:57.35 +14.92
14 139 HOCHLEITNER Florian 2006 AUT Leoben Do-Biker 01:59.87 +17.44
15 146 TUCHLER Wolfgang 2006 AUT Graz GIANT Stattegg 02:00.96 +18.53
16 144 SIGMUND-ARCHAN Fabio-Luca 2006 AUT Pinggau 02:02.36 +19.93
17 140 KARABAIC Adrijan 2006 AUT Weiz Traillandgoats 02:03.26 +20.83
18 138 HINTERPLATTNER Michael 2005 AUT Waidhofen An Der Ybbs 02:12.95 +30.52
F+Jun w
1 121 EDTBAUER Julia 2006 AUT Molin Bikesport RC Kremstal 02:01.01
2 122 GROSSMANN Steffanie 1999 NAM St. Johan Wednesday Riders 02:01.14 +00.13
3 123 SCHOLTES Fabienne 1992 AUT Klein-Engersdorf 02:06.13 +05.12
4 124 FREINADEMETZ Tara 1998 AUT Innsbruck Mtb & Downhill Verein Tirol 02:14.77 +13.76
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